PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of March 31, 2009

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial

Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)

Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus

Korean War Veteran (2)
Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

Naval Reserve

Navy Cross (2)

29
12,172
97,050

125

45

45

1,990
330
14,072

288
1,691

27,531
8,804
813
116

29
2,442
138

27

629
3,751
123,042
26,699
15,490
7,651
3,897
874
306
1,331
876
13,365

51

20

14
4,250
66,089
16,337
45,525
4,461
16,078
40,398
2,372
49
58,047
2,620
1,004
819
866
685
730,983
38,121
168,625
1,691

605
890
874
703

0.001%
0.239%
1.908%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.039%
0.006%
0.277%
0.000%
0.006%
0.033%
0.000%
0.541%
0.173%
0.016%
0.002%
0.001%
0.048%
0.003%
0.001%
0.012%
0.074%
2.419%
0.525%
0.304%
0.150%
0.077%
0.017%
0.006%
0.026%
0.017%
0.263%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.084%
1.299%
0.321%
0.895%
0.088%
0.316%
0.794%
0.047%
0.001%
1.141%
0.052%
0.022%
0.016%
0.017%
0.013%
14.369%
0.749%
3.315%
0.033%
0.000%
0.012%
0.017%
0.017%
0.014%
0.000%

Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military
Group Special
Military

Y Annually on March 2
Retired

Y March 1, 2011

Y Annually on March 1
Retired

Y July 1, 2009

Y July 1, 2011

Y March 1, 2011

Y March 1, 2011

Y Annually on March 1

Y Annually on January 1

Y March 1, 2011

Y Annually on March 1

Y Annually on March 1

Y July 1, 2011

Y July 1, 2011
Retired

Retired
Retired
Y March 1, 2011
Y March 1, 2011
Retired

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired December 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of March 31, 2009

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Neighborhood Electric 110 0.002% Other
Norad (2) 499 0.010% Military Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1) 2,542,835 49.986% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 180,877 3.556% Designer Y Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 74 0.001% Military
Pioneer 33,532 0.659% Group Special Y Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 324 0.006% Military
Protective Order of Elks 1,029 0.020% Group Special Y Annually on January 1
Purple Heart (2) 4,084 0.080% Military
Raptor Educaton Foundation 3,025 0.059% Group Special Y Annually on January 1
Rec Truck Regular (1) 47,017 0.924% Regular
Regis University (1) 555 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,388 0.027% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 2,770 0.054% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Silver Star (2) 87 0.002% Military
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 61,348 1.206% Other
SMM Exempt 43 0.001% Other
Street Rod 906 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 614 0.012% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Horse (3) 316 0.006% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Troops (3) 3,545 0.070% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 583,357 11.467% Regular
TVW (1) 7,812 0.154% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 1,313 0.026% Military
U.S. Army (2) 7,083 0.139% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 177 0.003% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 303 0.006% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 12,302 0.242% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 2,897 0.057% Military
University of Colorado (1) 9,032 0.178% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,264 0.025% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,100 0.159% Military
Western State (1) 551 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,087,103 29

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



