REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of March 31, 2009

PLATE	# REGISTERED		PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATE			COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)			Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,172	0.239%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,050	1.908%	Other		rumaany on water 2	
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	125	0.002%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	45	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	45	0.001%	Other			
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,990	0.039%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	330	0.006%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	Retired Way 2, 2000
Air Force Commemorative	14,072	0.277%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military		rumaany on water 1	
Always Buy Colorado	288	0.006%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
American Indian (3)	1,691	0.033%	Group Special	Retired		Remed
Boy Scouts (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	27,531	0.541%	Group Special			En. July 13, 2007 - Julie 30, 2011
Broncos Charities (3)	8,804	0.173%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2)	813	0.016%	Military	1	July 1, 2007	
Bronze Star Valor (2)	116	0.002%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	29	0.001%	Other			
			Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,442	0.048% 0.003%		Y	Into 1 2011	
Carbon Fund (3)	138		Group Special Other	1	July 1, 2011	
Collect Ownership Tax	27	0.001%	Alumni	v	M	
Colorado College (1)	629	0.012%	Alumni	Y Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,751	0.074%			March 1, 2011	
Columbine	123,042	2.419%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	26,699	0.525%	Other			
Dealer Demo	15,490	0.304%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,651	0.150%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,897	0.077%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	874	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	306	0.006%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,331	0.026%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January 1	
Denver University (1)	876	0.017%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	13,365	0.263%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	3	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Air Force (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	51	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	20	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	14	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,250	0.084%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	66,089	1.299%	Other			
Firefighter	16,337	0.321%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Government	45,525	0.895%	Other			
Greyhound Lovers	4,461	0.088%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	16,078	0.316%	Other			
Handicap (2)	40,398	0.794%	Regular			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,372	0.047%	Military			
Honoray Consul	49	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	58,047	1.141%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,620	0.052%	Other			
Italian American (3)	1,094	0.022%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Kids First (3)	819	0.016%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Knights of Columbus	866	0.017%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	685	0.013%	Military			
Light Truck Regular (1)	730,983	14.369%	Regular			
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	38,121	0.749%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Motorcycle Regular (1)	168,625	3.315%	Regular			,
Masonic Family	1,691	0.033%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	4	0.000%	Military			3 ,
Mesa State (1)	605	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
(*)			Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1)	200	()()1/%				
Metro State (1) National Guard	890 874	0.017%		1	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1) National Guard Naval Reserve	890 874 703	0.017% 0.017% 0.014%	Military Group Special	Retired	March 1, 2011	Retired May 2, 2008

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of $\underline{March\ 31,\ 2009}$

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIR	EDMIN REQ EFF. DATE	COMMENTS
Neighborhood Electric	110	0.002%	Other			
Norad (2)	499	0.002%	Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1)	2,542,835	49.986%	Regular			E11. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular Designer (1)		3.556%		Y	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	180,877 74	0.001%	Designer	1	Annually on March 1	
* /			Military	37		
Pioneer (N) (2)	33,532	0.659%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	324	0.006%	Military	37	A 11 Y 1	
Protective Order of Elks	1,029	0.020%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January 1	
Purple Heart (2)	4,084	0.080%	Military			
Raptor Educaton Foundation	3,025	0.059%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	47,017	0.924%	Regular			
Regis University (1)	555	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,388	0.027%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	2,770	0.054%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	87	0.002%	Military			
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	61,348	1.206%	Other			
SMM Exempt	43	0.001%	Other			
Street Rod	906	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	614	0.012%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Horse (3)	316	0.006%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Troops (3)	3,545	0.070%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	583,357	11.467%	Regular			
TVW (1)	7,812	0.154%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	1,313	0.026%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	7,083	0.139%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	177	0.003%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	303	0.006%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	12,302	0.242%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	2,897	0.057%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	9,032	0.178%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,264	0.025%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,100	0.159%	Military	-		
Western State (1)	551	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	

TOTAL

5,087,103

^{(1) -} Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and person